## TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	NUNC PRO TUNC ASSIGNMENT
EFFECTIVE DATE:	04/14/2006

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Konami Corporation		03/28/2007	CORPORATION: JAPAN

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Konami Digital Entertainment Co., Ltd.	
Street Address:	6-10-1, Roppongi, Minato-ku	
City:	Tokyo	
State/Country:	JAPAN	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: JAPAN	

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	76641533	SUBSISTENCE

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (703)413-2220

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 703-413-3000

Email: tmdocket@oblon.com,ewhetsell@oblon.com

Correspondent Name: Jeffrey H. Kaufman 1940 Duke Street Address Line 1:

Address Line 4: Alexandria, VIRGINIA 22314

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 274398US

#### DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE

Name: Jeffrey H. Kaufman Address Line 1: 1940 Duke Street

Alexandria, VIRGINIA 22314 Address Line 4:

> TRADEMARK **REEL: 003517 FRAME: 0129**

900073800

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Jeffrey H. Kaufman
Signature:	/Jeffrey H. Kaufman/edw/
Date:	04/06/2007
Total Attachments: 2 source=1394-274398US-Assignment#page1.tif source=1394-274398US-Assignment#page2.tif	

TRADEMARK REEL: 003517 FRAME: 0130

# ASSIGNMENT (Nun Pro Tunc)

WHEREAS, Konami Corporation, a corporation organized under the laws of Japan, located and doing business at 2-4-1, Marunouchi, Chiyoda-ku, Tokyo, Japan (hereinafter referred to as "Assignor") was the owner of the trademark identified by Schedule A attached hereto; and

WHEREAS, Konami Corporation divided its entertainment division and subsequently established Konami Digital Entertainment Co., Ltd., a corporation organized under the laws of Japan on March 31, 2006, located and doing business at 6-10-1, Roppongi, Minato-ku, Tokyo, Japan (hereinafter referred to as "Assignee"), obtained said trademark identified by Schedule A attached hereto on April 14, 2006, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, said Assignor did hereby sell, assign, set over, and transfer to said Assignee the entire right, title and interest in and to the trademark identified by Schedule A, together with the goodwill connected with the use of and symbolized by the trademarks, the same and the rights of said Assignor to be held and enjoyed by said Assignee for its own use and enjoyment, and for the use and enjoyment of its successors, assigns or other legal representatives, to the end of the term or terms for which the trademark registration may be renewed or reissued, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by said Assignor if this assignment and sale had not been made, together with all claims for damages by reason of past infringement of said trademark and trademark registration, with the right to sue for and collect the same for its own use and behalf, and for the use and behalf of its successors, assigns, or other legal representatives.

In testimony whereof, said Assignor has caused its name to be signed and its seal to be affixed by its duly authorized officer, this 28 day of March, 2007.

KONAMI CORPORATION

Signature:	Legopiko Kopula	
Name:	Kagehiko Kozuki	_
Title:	Representative Director	

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003517 FRAME: 0131

### SCHEDULE A

Trademark	Serial No.	Filing Date
SUBSISTENCE	76/641,533	June 23, 2005

I:\ATTY\JHK\KONAMI\1394-274398-ASSMT.DOC

**RECORDED: 04/06/2007** 

TRADEMARK REEL: 003517 FRAME: 0132